
Alabama State () -vs- Faulkner ()
2021-09-12 at ,

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 81:39 (YELLOW), #10 Norbury (ASU)   

Date: 2021-09-12
Attendance: 80
Stadium: 0
Officials:          

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Alabama State 1 1 0 0 2
Faulkner 2 0 0 0 2

Alabama State 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

TM TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
00 Lauriane Castonguay 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kristen Thomas 0 0 0 0 100
3 Kayleigh ONeal 0 0 0 0 110
4 Madison Tyler 1 0 0 0 110
8 Isabella Beortegui 8 4 1 1 97
9 Camila Jimenez 8 4 1 0 96
10 Grace Norbury 5 2 0 0 96
13 Mckenna Wiscombe 7 1 0 0 90
14 Kassandra Schoen 5 1 0 0 95
19 Paige Patton 1 1 0 0 79
22 Alexa DeLong 0 0 0 1 95

Substitutes
5 Katherine Nedved 0 0 0 0 27
6 Brooklyn Broderick 0 0 0 0 13
11 Zariya Holt 0 0 0 0 9
12 Sunny Bowlin-Stacy 3 2 0 1 24
16 Lauryn Evans 1 0 0 0 6
21 Jordan Pierce 1 0 0 0 44

Totals 41 15 2 3 1091

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Lauriane Castonguay 110:00 2 9

Totals 2 9

Faulkner 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

G 0 Reagan Embry 0 0 0 0 0
2 Dominique Rivera 2 0 0 0 70

D 3 Haley Bartell 0 0 0 0 97
F 4 Gianna Mendez 0 0 0 0 37
D 5 Paige Coghill 2 1 0 0 44
D 6 Adamaire Moreno 0 0 0 0 107

7 Luci Schroder 2 1 0 0 93
D 17 Camila Parada 0 0 0 0 110
F 22 Faith Pelletier-King 6 4 0 0 110

26 Klara Ebert 2 0 0 0 69
D 38 Maria Wharton 0 0 0 0 110

Substitutes
F 10 Annabel Cuthbert 2 2 1 0 36
F 11 Kaitlyn Ambrose 1 1 0 0 23
F 20 Kaylan McClellan 1 1 0 0 68

21 Sofia de la Torre 0 0 0 0 28
D 28 Chamberlyn Gravatt 0 0 0 0 2

29 Kassidy Taylor 2 1 1 0 35
42 Laura Vaughn 0 0 0 0 48

Totals 20 11 2 0 1087

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Reagan Embry 110:00 2 13

Totals 2 13

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Alabama State 13 18 4 6 41
Faulkner 14 1 3 2 20

Saves By Period
Alabama State 5 1 2 1 9
Faulkner 3 7 1 2 13

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Alabama State 1 1 1 1 4
Faulkner 3 0 1 0 4

Fouls By Period
Alabama State 3 5 3 2 13
Faulkner 3 3 1 1 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
16:22 FLK Kassidy Taylor  ,
16:37 ASU Isabella Beortegui DeLong,Alexa ,
41:47 FLK Annabel Cuthbert  ,

48:06 ASU Camila Jimenez
Beortegui,Isabella , Bowlin-
Stacy,Sunny



Time Play By Play
45:00 Lauriane Castonguay is starting as the Goalie
45:00 Reagan EMBRY is starting as the Goalie
43:48 43:48 Corner Kick by Klara EBERT (FLK)
43:26 43:26 Corner Kick by Klara EBERT (FLK)
43:15 43:15 Shot Missed by Luci SCHRODER (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay
42:58 42:58 Foul on   TEAM (FLK)
42:11 42:11 Shot Missed by Faith PELLETIER-KING (FLK) off the CROSSBAR
41:36 41:36 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
40:52 40:52 Shot Missed by Mckenna Wiscombe (ASU) goes HIGH
39:51 39:51 Shot Missed by Luci SCHRODER (FLK) goes WIDE
39:33 39:33 Shot Missed by Dominique RIVERA (FLK) goes WIDE
38:55 38:55 Shot Missed by Camila Jimenez (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
35:57 35:57 Shot Missed by Isabella Beortegui (ASU) goes WIDE
34:49 34:49 Shot by Mckenna Wiscombe (ASU) Blocked by Maria WHARTON
33:10 33:10 Shot Missed by Paige COGHILL (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay
32:12 32:12 SUB: Kassidy TAYLOR in for Gianna MENDEZ
31:27 31:27 Shot Missed by Grace Norbury (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
29:53 29:53 Shot Missed by Kassandra Schoen (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
28:38 28:38 GOAL kicked in by Kassidy TAYLOR (FLK)

Alabama State 0, Faulkner 1
28:23 28:23 GOAL kicked in by Isabella Beortegui (ASU), Assist by Alexa DeLong

Alabama State 1, Faulkner 1
27:29 27:29 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
27:06 27:06 Shot Missed by Klara EBERT (FLK) goes WIDE
25:10 25:10 Offside against   TEAM (ASU)
23:33 23:33 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
23:13 23:13 Shot Missed by Klara EBERT (FLK) goes WIDE
22:37 22:37 Shot Missed by Faith PELLETIER-KING (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay
22:16 22:16 Corner Kick by Klara EBERT (FLK)
22:04 22:04 Shot Missed by Paige COGHILL (FLK) goes HIGH
21:01 21:01 Shot Missed by Camila Jimenez (ASU) goes WIDE
18:25 18:25 Foul on   TEAM (FLK)
17:03 17:03 Foul on   TEAM (FLK)
14:55 14:55 Shot Missed by Kassandra Schoen (ASU) goes WIDE
14:41 14:41 SUB: Annabel CUTHBERT in for Dominique RIVERA
14:41 14:41 SUB: Kaylan MCCLELLAN in for Kassidy TAYLOR
14:41 14:41 SUB: Laura VAUGHN in for Klara EBERT
14:41 14:41 SUB: Sunny Bowlin-Stacy in for Kassandra Schoen
14:41 14:41 SUB: Katherine Nedved in for Alexa DeLong
13:57 13:57 Shot Missed by Faith PELLETIER-KING (FLK) goes HIGH
13:41 13:41 SUB: Brooklyn Broderick in for Camila Jimenez
12:15 12:15 Shot Missed by Annabel CUTHBERT (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay
11:47 11:47 Shot Missed by Kaylan MCCLELLAN (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay
10:36 10:36 Shot Missed by Isabella Beortegui (ASU) goes WIDE
09:59 09:59 SUB: Sofia de la TORRE in for Paige COGHILL
09:59 09:59 SUB: Jordan Pierce in for Kristen Thomas
09:59 09:59 SUB: Zariya Holt in for Mckenna Wiscombe
07:58 07:58 Shot Missed by Grace Norbury (ASU) goes WIDE
06:31 06:31 SUB: Lauryn Evans in for Isabella Beortegui
05:48 05:48 Corner Kick by Sunny Bowlin-Stacy (ASU)
05:33 05:33 Shot Missed by   TEAM (ASU) goes WIDE
04:32 04:32 Shot Missed by Lauryn Evans (ASU) goes WIDE
03:13 03:13 GOAL kicked in by Annabel CUTHBERT (FLK)

Alabama State 1, Faulkner 2
03:04 03:04 SUB: Kaitlyn AMBROSE in for Annabel CUTHBERT
00:00 End of Period
45:00 Lauriane Castonguay is starting as the Goalie
45:00 Reagan EMBRY is starting as the Goalie
43:42 43:42 Shot Missed by Grace Norbury (ASU) goes WIDE
41:54 41:54 GOAL kicked in by Camila Jimenez (ASU), Assist by Isabella Beortegui and Sunny Bowlin-Stacy



Alabama State 2, Faulkner 2
39:58 39:58 Foul on   TEAM (FLK)
39:18 39:18 Shot by Isabella Beortegui (ASU) Blocked by   TEAM
38:29 38:29 Shot Missed by Sunny Bowlin-Stacy (ASU) goes HIGH
37:52 37:52 Shot Missed by Isabella Beortegui (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
37:20 37:20 Corner Kick by Mckenna Wiscombe (ASU)
37:00 37:00 SUB: Laura VAUGHN in for Haley BARTELL
36:26 36:26 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
35:32 35:32 SUB: Gianna MENDEZ in for Paige COGHILL
35:00 35:00 Foul on   TEAM (FLK)
34:32 34:32 SUB: Kaylan MCCLELLAN in for Kassidy TAYLOR
34:00 34:00 Offside against   TEAM (FLK)
32:32 32:32 Foul on   TEAM (FLK)
32:00 32:00 Shot Missed by Paige Patton (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
30:28 30:28 Shot Missed by Faith PELLETIER-KING (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay
27:49 27:49 Shot Missed by Sunny Bowlin-Stacy (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
26:28 26:28 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
25:19 25:19 Shot Missed by Mckenna Wiscombe (ASU) off the POST
25:10 25:10 SUB: Annabel CUTHBERT in for Klara EBERT
24:41 24:41 SUB: Haley BARTELL in for Dominique RIVERA
23:59 23:59 Shot Missed by Sunny Bowlin-Stacy (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
21:11 21:11 Shot Missed by Grace Norbury (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
19:47 19:47 SUB: Kaitlyn AMBROSE in for Luci SCHRODER
19:47 19:47 SUB: Sofia de la TORRE in for Gianna MENDEZ
18:04 18:04 SUB: Chamberlyn GRAVATT in for Adamaire MORENO
17:50 17:50 Shot Missed by Camila Jimenez (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
15:28 15:28 SUB: Jordan Pierce in for Isabella Beortegui
15:09 15:09 Shot by Jordan Pierce (ASU) Blocked by Kaitlyn AMBROSE
15:09 15:09 SUB: Adamaire MORENO in for Chamberlyn GRAVATT
11:47 11:47 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
11:17 11:17 Offside against   TEAM (ASU)
09:33 09:33 Shot Missed by Isabella Beortegui (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
10:12 10:12 SUB: Isabella Beortegui in for Paige Patton
08:29 08:29 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
08:21 08:21 Yellow Card on Grace Norbury (ASU)
07:36 07:36 Shot Missed by Grace Norbury (ASU) goes HIGH
06:53 06:53 Shot Missed by Kassandra Schoen (ASU) goes WIDE
04:46 04:46 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
03:38 03:38 Offside against   TEAM (ASU)
02:47 02:47 SUB: Luci SCHRODER in for Laura VAUGHN
02:30 02:30 Shot by Mckenna Wiscombe (ASU) Blocked by Camila PARADA
01:50 01:50 Shot Missed by Madison Tyler (ASU) goes WIDE
00:41 00:41 Shot Missed by Isabella Beortegui (ASU) goes WIDE
00:00 End of Period
10:00 Lauriane Castonguay is starting as the Goalie
10:00 Reagan EMBRY is starting as the Goalie
08:10 08:10 Corner Kick by Dominique RIVERA (FLK)
08:00 08:00 Shot Missed by Dominique RIVERA (FLK) goes WIDE
05:47 05:47 Shot Missed by Isabella Beortegui (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
05:38 05:38 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
04:53 04:53 Offside against   TEAM (ASU)
03:45 03:45 Shot Missed by Kassandra Schoen (ASU) goes WIDE
03:30 03:30 SUB: Katherine Nedved in for Grace Norbury
03:03 03:03 Shot Missed by Camila Jimenez (ASU) goes WIDE
02:25 02:25 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
01:50 01:50 Shot Missed by Faith PELLETIER-KING (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay
01:39 01:39 Foul on   TEAM (FLK)
00:55 00:55 Corner Kick by Camila Jimenez (ASU)
00:50 00:50 Shot by Camila Jimenez (ASU) Blocked by Haley BARTELL
00:02 00:02 Foul on Kayleigh ONeal (ASU)
00:00 00:00 Shot Missed by Faith PELLETIER-KING (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay
00:00 End of Period



10:00 Lauriane Castonguay is starting as the Goalie
10:00 Reagan EMBRY is starting as the Goalie
07:13 07:13 Shot Missed by Kassidy TAYLOR (FLK) goes WIDE
08:50 08:50 Shot Missed by Camila Jimenez (ASU) goes WIDE
05:35 05:35 Shot by Kassandra Schoen (ASU) Blocked by Camila PARADA
05:12 05:12 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
07:25 07:25 Foul on   TEAM (ASU)
03:08 03:08 Shot by Mckenna Wiscombe (ASU) Blocked by Camila PARADA
03:02 03:02 Corner Kick by Camila Jimenez (ASU)
02:53 02:53 Shot Missed by Camila Jimenez (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
01:47 01:47 Shot Missed by Mckenna Wiscombe (ASU) SAVED by Reagan EMBRY
01:10 01:10 SUB: Kaitlyn AMBROSE in for Kassidy TAYLOR
00:55 00:55 Foul on   TEAM (FLK)
00:46 00:46 Shot Missed by Mckenna Wiscombe (ASU) goes WIDE
00:03 00:03 Shot Missed by Kaitlyn AMBROSE (FLK) SAVED by Lauriane Castonguay


